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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

8

FAISAL SALEH RAZA 

HAMZA CHOHAN 

TANIA IJAZ 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN JAVED 

AROOJ FATIMA 

SEHRISH NAZ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

KHAWAJA AQIL MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH CHOHAN

MUHAMMAD IJAZ

JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

GHULAM MUHAMMAD SARWAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

36800730

36800113

36800849

36800339

36800557

36801047

M. GARH

BHAKKAR

M.B.DIN

CHINIOT

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

6 Case #  25G2024

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

MUHAMMAD UZAIR SHAH 

MUHAMMAD ZAWAR IQBAL 

SYED MUQADIR HUSSAIN SHAH 

SHAZIA ASLAM 

KASWAR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

RAO UMAIR ULLAH 

TAHIR SAEED SHAH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SHABBIR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

GHULAM SHABIR

SHAMSHAD HAFEEZ

ABDUL MAJEED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

36800924

36800235

36800446

36800448

36800096

36800491

36800512

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

JHANG

NANKANA
SAHIB

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

6 Case #  25G2024

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

MUHAMMAD AHSAN NOOR 

MUHAMMAD HAMAAD NAWAB 

NABIL TARIQ 

MARYAM AKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

WASEEM NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN 

GHULAM MUSTAFA 

JUNAID HAROON 

NAEEM ARIF 

NOOR AHMED

MUHAMMAD BOTA

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MOHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

AHMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MUHAMMAD ULFAT

MUHAMMAD HAROON

MUHAMMAD ARIF

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

36800397

36800944

36800596

36800183

36800984

36800224

36800726

36800271

36800706

36800922

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

KASUR

KHUSHAB

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

6 Case #  25G2024

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


