PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 25G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	36800730	1	FAISAL SALEH RAZA KHAWAJA AQIL MUHAMMAD	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	36800113	2	HAMZA CHOHAN MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH CHOHAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	36800849	3	TANIA IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	36800339	4	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN JAVED JAVED IQBAL	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	36800557	5	AROOJ FATIMA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	36801047	8	SEHRISH NAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) GHULAM MUHAMMAD SARWAR	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	36800924	6	MUHAMMAD UZAIR SHAH TAHIR SAEED SHAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	36800235	7	MUHAMMAD ZAWAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	36800446	9	SYED MUQADIR HUSSAIN SHAH SHABBIR HUSSAIN SHAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	36800448	10	SHAZIA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	36800096	11	KASWAR ABBAS GHULAM SHABIR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	36800491	12	MUHAMMAD USMAN SHAMSHAD HAFEEZ	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	36800512	13	RAO UMAIR ULLAH ABDUL MAJEED	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 25G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	36800397	14	MUHAMMAD AHSAN NOOR NOOR AHMED	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
9	36800944	15	MUHAMMAD HAMAAD NAWAB MUHAMMAD BOTA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
10	36800596	16	NABIL TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
11	36800183	17	MARYAM AKHTAR MOHAMMAD AKHTAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
12	36800984	18	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MUHAMMAD JAMIL	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	36800224	19	WASEEM NAWAZ AHMAD NAWAZ	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	36800726	20	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN MUHAMMAD MANSHA	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	36800271	21	GHULAM MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD ULFAT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
16	36800706	22	JUNAID HAROON MUHAMMAD HAROON	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
17	36800922	23	NAEEM ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 25G2024

						Open Merit/Special
<u>Sr.</u>	<u>Application</u>	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Dominione	Status	Minorities etc.

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.